

Bid Results Detail Report
DATE BIDS OPEN: January 21, 2022, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT INCLUDES CONSTRUCTING A NEW BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SHARED USE PATH, RIGHT TURN LANE FOR I-89 NORTH, TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS, DRAINAGE MODIFICATIONS, SIGNING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

COMPLETION DATE: October 28, 2022

LOCATION: THE PROJECT BEGINS AT THE INTERSECTION WITH HURRICANE LANE AT SONESTA ES SUITES PARKING LOT AND ENDS AT THE NORTHERN ACCESS DRIVE FOR THE VERMONT STATE POLICE.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477		2. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495		3. S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION P.O. BOX 2286 SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407-	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00
201.31	THINNING AND TRIMMING FOR SIGNS	EACH	2.000	\$175.000	\$350.00	\$230.000	\$460.00	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2,125.000	\$50.000	\$106,250.00	\$28.000	\$59,500.00	\$50.000	\$106,250.00
203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	125.000	\$105.000	\$13,125.00	\$180.000	\$22,500.00	\$450.000	\$56,250.00
203.31	SAND BORROW	CY	270.000	\$75.000	\$20,250.00	\$43.000	\$11,610.00	\$50.000	\$13,500.00
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	1,360.000	\$5.000	\$6,800.00	\$15.000	\$20,400.00	\$60.000	\$81,600.00
204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	75.000	\$185.000	\$13,875.00	\$275.000	\$20,625.00	\$500.000	\$37,500.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	7,650.000	\$1.500	\$11,475.00	\$4.500	\$34,425.00	\$8.000	\$61,200.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	1,200.000	\$63.500	\$76,200.00	\$67.000	\$80,400.00	\$75.000	\$90,000.00
402.13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	140.000	\$65.000	\$9,100.00	\$64.000	\$8,960.00	\$75.000	\$10,500.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	100.000	\$40.000	\$4,000.00	\$15.000	\$1,500.00	\$150.000	\$15,000.00
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	335.000	\$33.750	\$11,306.25	\$73.000	\$24,455.00	\$60.000	\$20,100.00
406.45	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION	TON	1.000	\$450.000	\$450.00	\$525.000	\$525.00	\$750.000	\$750.00
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	LB	380.000	\$5.000	\$1,900.00	\$2.000	\$760.00	\$10.000	\$3,800.00
541.25	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	3.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.000	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.000	\$3,750.00
601.0016	18" CSP .079 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	LF	6.000	\$300.000	\$1,800.00	\$169.000	\$1,014.00	\$200.000	\$1,200.00
601.0816	18" RCP CLASS IV	LF	15.000	\$290.000	\$4,350.00	\$152.000	\$2,280.00	\$200.000	\$3,000.00
601.2615	18" CPEP(SL)	LF	700.000	\$70.000	\$49,000.00	\$84.000	\$58,800.00	\$150.000	\$105,000.00
601.2625	30" CPEP(SL)	LF	26.000	\$135.000	\$3,510.00	\$165.000	\$4,290.00	\$175.000	\$4,550.00
601.2630	36" CPEP(SL)	LF	120.000	\$110.000	\$13,200.00	\$170.000	\$20,400.00	\$200.000	\$24,000.00
601.7015	18" CPEPES	EACH	2.000	\$750.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$750.000	\$1,500.00
601.7030	36" CPEPES	EACH	2.000	\$1,375.000	\$2,750.00	\$2,100.000	\$4,200.00	\$1,250.000	\$2,500.00
601.996	CLEANING CULVERT PIPE, IN-PLACE [GREATER THAN 24 IN.]	LF	140.000	\$14.000	\$1,960.00	\$131.000	\$18,340.00	\$60.000	\$8,400.00
604.18	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	8.000	\$4,250.000	\$34,000.00	\$5,680.000	\$45,440.00	\$8,000.000	\$64,000.00
604.20	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (6" DIA.)(DEEP SUMP)	EACH	2.000	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$8,740.000	\$17,480.00	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00
604.21	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER	EACH	1.000	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00	\$16,750.000	\$16,750.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00
604.42	CHANGING ELEVATION OF SEWER MANHOLES	EACH	2.000	\$800.000	\$1,600.00	\$1,030.000	\$2,060.00	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00
605.10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCHES	LF	250.000	\$50.000	\$12,500.00	\$62.000	\$15,500.00	\$95.000	\$23,750.00
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	20.000	\$165.000	\$3,300.00	\$147.000	\$2,940.00	\$200.000	\$4,000.00
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	40.000	\$100.000	\$4,000.00	\$161.000	\$6,440.00	\$125.000	\$5,000.00
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	50.000	\$15.000	\$750.00	\$33.000	\$1,650.00	\$110.000	\$5,500.00
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	25.000	\$120.000	\$3,000.00	\$66.000	\$1,650.00	\$100.000	\$2,500.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	140.000	\$80.000	\$11,200.00	\$70.000	\$9,800.00	\$100.000	\$14,000.00
616.28	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	LF	20.000	\$110.000	\$2,200.00	\$68.000	\$1,360.00	\$75.000	\$1,500.00
617.10	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	EACH	1.000	\$225.000	\$225.00	\$292.000	\$292.00	\$250.000	\$250.00
618.10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SY	40.000	\$135.000	\$5,400.00	\$100.000	\$4,000.00	\$200.000	\$8,000.00
618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	80.000	\$65.000	\$5,200.00	\$60.000	\$4,800.00	\$70.000	\$5,600.00
619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	20.000	\$75.000	\$1,500.00	\$80.000	\$1,600.00	\$100.000	\$2,000.00
620.50	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	LF	40.000	\$125.000	\$5,000.00	\$127.000	\$5,080.00	\$135.000	\$5,400.00
620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	80.000	\$27.250	\$2,180.00	\$13.000	\$1,040.00	\$15.000	\$1,200.00
620.75	SNOW BARRIER FENCE	LF	80.000	\$110.000	\$8,800.00	\$111.000	\$8,880.00	\$200.000	\$16,000.00
629.20	ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	EACH	3.000	\$185.000	\$555.00	\$246.000	\$738.00	\$250.000	\$750.00
629.29	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EACH	2.000	\$6,500.000	\$13,000.00	\$5,300.000	\$10,600.00	\$7,000.000	\$14,000.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	400.000	\$70.000	\$28,000.00	\$80.000	\$32,000.00	\$125.000	\$50,000.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	2,700.000	\$49.000	\$132,300.00	\$55.000	\$148,500.00	\$75.000	\$202,500.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$27,800.000	\$27,800.00	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$650.000	\$650.00	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$650.000	\$650.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	2.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$600.000	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LS	1.000	\$325,500.000	\$325,500.00	\$190,000.000	\$190,000.00	\$300,000.000	\$300,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$142,500.000	\$142,500.00	\$160,000.000	\$160,000.00	\$130,000.000	\$130,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$3,850.000	\$7,700.00	\$2,600.000	\$5,200.00	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00
646.4071	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED TYPE A TAPE	LF	3,220.000	\$7.000	\$22,540.00	\$8.000	\$25,760.00	\$8.000	\$25,760.00
646.4171	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED TYPE A TAPE	LF	1,820.000	\$7.000	\$12,740.00	\$8.000	\$14,560.00	\$8.000	\$14,560.00
646.4271	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED TYPE A TAPE	LF	340.000	\$9.000	\$3,060.00	\$10.000	\$3,400.00	\$10.000	\$3,400.00
646.4871	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, RECESSED TYPE A TAPE	LF	130.000	\$40.000	\$5,200.00	\$42.000	\$5,460.00	\$45.000	\$5,850.00
646.4971	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED TYPE A TAPE	EACH	39.000	\$500.000	\$19,500.00	\$530.000	\$20,670.00	\$600.000	\$23,400.00
646.5071	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, RECESSED TYPE A TAPE	LF	145.000	\$160.000	\$23,200.00	\$170.000	\$24,650.00	\$177.000	\$25,665.00
646.600	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	LF	7,100.000	\$0.750	\$5,325.00	\$1.000	\$7,100.00	\$1.000	\$7,100.00
646.610	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	LF	3,600.000	\$0.750	\$2,700.00	\$1.000	\$3,600.00	\$1.000	\$3,600.00
646.620	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE	LF	670.000	\$1.000	\$670.00	\$1.200	\$804.00	\$1.500	\$1,005.00
646.680	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	LF	130.000	\$6.000	\$780.00	\$6.500	\$845.00	\$8.000	\$1,040.00
646.690	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL	EACH	23.000	\$60.000	\$1,380.00	\$63.000	\$1,449.00	\$75.000	\$1,725.00
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	1,900.000	\$0.100	\$190.00	\$3.000	\$5,700.00	\$1.000	\$1,900.00
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	675.000	\$2.000	\$1,350.00	\$3.500	\$2,362.50	\$2.500	\$1,687.50
651.15	SEED	LB	200.000	\$10.000	\$2,000.00	\$8.000	\$1,600.00	\$16.000	\$3,200.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	540.000	\$5.000	\$2,700.00	\$4.000	\$2,160.00	\$7.000	\$3,780.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	3.000	\$500.000	\$1,500.00	\$690.000	\$2,070.00	\$1,250.000	\$3,750.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	580.000	\$35.000	\$20,300.00	\$52.000	\$30,160.00	\$75.000	\$43,500.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$670.000	\$670.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	40.000	\$35.000	\$1,400.00	\$67.000	\$2,680.00	\$75.000	\$3,000.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$2,620.219	\$2,620.22	\$2,620.219	\$2,620.22	\$2,620.219	\$2,620.22
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	5,600.000	\$1.400	\$7,840.00	\$3.000	\$16,800.00	\$5.000	\$28,000.00
653.25	CHECK DAM, TYPE I	CY	8.000	\$65.000	\$520.00	\$157.000	\$1,256.00	\$100.000	\$800.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	50.000	\$55.000	\$2,750.00	\$55.000	\$2,750.00	\$100.000	\$5,000.00
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	9.000	\$225.000	\$2,025.00	\$225.000	\$2,025.00	\$350.000	\$3,150.00
653.41	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	EACH	2.000	\$175.000	\$350.00	\$158.000	\$316.00	\$400.000	\$800.00
653.42	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	CY	60.000	\$65.000	\$3,900.00	\$165.000	\$9,900.00	\$120.000	\$7,200.00
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	1.000	\$250.000	\$250.00	\$470.000	\$470.00	\$800.000	\$800.00
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	100.000	\$3.000	\$300.00	\$4.500	\$450.00	\$8.000	\$800.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	575.000	\$1.600	\$920.00	\$5.000	\$2,875.00	\$3.500	\$2,012.50
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	1,800.000	\$1.100	\$1,980.00	\$2.000	\$3,600.00	\$2.000	\$3,600.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	72.000	\$22.000	\$1,584.00	\$21.000	\$1,512.00	\$25.000	\$1,800.00
675.21	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE B	SF	60.000	\$55.000	\$3,300.00	\$55.000	\$3,300.00	\$60.000	\$3,600.00
675.33	TUBULAR STEEL SIGN POST	LB	530.000	\$7.000	\$3,710.00	\$5.500	\$2,915.00	\$6.000	\$3,180.00
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	360.000	\$16.000	\$5,760.00	\$16.000	\$5,760.00	\$17.000	\$6,120.00
675.43	FOUNDATION FOR TUBULAR STEEL POST	EACH	2.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$3,070.000	\$6,140.00	\$3,300.000	\$6,600.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	38.000	\$25.000	\$950.00	\$21.000	\$798.00	\$25.000	\$950.00
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	29.000	\$45.000	\$1,305.00	\$42.000	\$1,218.00	\$50.000	\$1,450.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT ROUTE 2A & EXIT 12 SOUTHBOUND RAMP)	EACH	1.000	\$112,500.000	\$112,500.00	\$76,600.000	\$76,600.00	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT ROUTE 2A & EXIT 12 NORTHBOUND RAMP)	EACH	1.000	\$68,500.000	\$68,500.00	\$110,000.000	\$110,000.00	\$125,000.000	\$125,000.00
678.21	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (PVC)	LF	700.000	\$15.000	\$10,500.00	\$18.500	\$12,950.		